DS CO NO. 621 [F7 4
mbmmgmnpmhﬁlcuw XE

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Access System

a2-12-2087 15:35
Division of Corporations

[
1

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the dacument.

(((1'107000032 1 64 3)))
| HOTOODCSHGABABCX - - ‘ '
ol . . Sen 2 |
Note- DO NOT hit the R.EFRESHJR.’ELOAD button on your browser ﬁ'om th_ls gg e ; |
i« page Doing so vnll generate nnother cover sheet. - Iﬁ 82 o
3 s A - e -:;.‘" e T}
: nE K& =
.To: : . . ] m‘ﬂ: ) - rr'l‘-
e .. Divieion of Corparations e § o
' Fax Number " (B50)205-0383 am
. of W
From: ) %jr'ﬁ =
Account Name + EDWARDS COHEN p o
Account Number : I10980000024
Phone 1 (904)633-7979
Fax Number : [904)633-5026

LP/LLLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECTION

<t
o B FOREST GLADE LTD.
115 &~ t',gcj Jmaemarenes BRGSO S LT TR AT C
R SR JICertificate of Status [ 1
— B g b B
) oo R 5| Certified Copy | 1
- —— L CQ_ k o= ppr—
g&—'; o %% PageCount | 08
Ll L N e n
o - 30 ! Bstimated Charge | $113.75
g Cf)g e ——— Jrummsmems———
— mme it s — [
Electronic Filing Menu  Corporate Filing Menu ' Help
|
1of}

2/3/2007 2:11 PM



a2-/12-.2007 B 15: 35 EDLWARDS CDHEKN > 185@2@5@383’4@3681 NO. 621
e p—
b
- MESSAGE CONFIRMATION
02-8S 2087 15:14
1 D=EDWARDS' COMEN
DATE S.R=TIME DISTANT STATION ID MODE PAGES  RESWLT
o205 B3'24" - @56-205-@381 CALLING @9 @
e A L AT TR L T Baer ver W?fﬂ;bmﬂﬂwu.ﬂ Lev e e AR '

v el s Tl A S P umbaT -

@2/65,2087 '
Rivision of Céfparation

C852>)

& ‘46 t 0 6 ' OMHVW:EOH

N a,gf]jadﬁ

G
15:10 EDWARDS COHEN +, 18502050383P43601 : AN, ﬁ;u
oms L hmdl&m%yw% exe
‘I] B i e o
B
g4 5
Florida Department of State
Divigion of Corporations
Public Access System
Blectromic Filing Cover Sheet
Note: Please prlnt this page and wse it as o cover shest. Type the fax audit
mmber (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H07000032164 £}))!
RO7CO00IZ 643ABCN
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this
page Doing 30 will generate anather caver shest.
To:
‘Pivision of Corporaticona o o e TN E e

From:
Account Nama

+ [8S0)208BUDIAY. cooiti o

:+ FNWARNR NOHFRN

ra1




Bz2-12-28a7 15:35 EDWARDS COHEN = 185220560383P403601 NO. 621 FE3
HO07000032164 3
2007 AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF FOREST GLADE LTD.

THIS 2007 AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this “Amendment”) is entered into as of
the 2nd day of January, 2007 (the “Effective Date™) by NORITA V. DAVIS (the “Withdrawing
General Partner’), HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC, a Georgia limited
liability company (tbe "Successor General Partner"), and SUGAR CREEK INVESTORSITLP, a

Missouri limited partnership (the “Investment Limited Parmer“)

l

F_IT'I'

.. WHEREAS, Forest Glade Ltd (the "Parmershlp") is a Florida limited partnership % :
formed with the execution of that certain Limited Partnership Agreement dated April 8, 19

the filing of that Certificate of Limited Pan;nershsp on October 19, 1988 with the Office of { "* .

: Sem'etary of State of Florida. (the- “Ongmal ParmCrshlp Agremnent ‘and Cemﬁcate"] and» m; v

Q
. WHEREAS, the Ongma.l Parm=rsh1p Agreement and Cert:tf cate, was amended and-::)' @

testated with that certain Forest Glade Ltd. Supplemental Affidavit and Amended and Rw@é’ﬂ '
Agreement and Certificate of Limited Parmership, dated December 1, 1990, filed with the™' '
Office of the Secretary of Siate of Florida 6n December 21, 1990, as further amended by 2006
Amendment to Supplemental Affidavit and Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of
Limited Parmership of Forest Glade L1d., dated as of January 1, 2006 (the “Parmership
Agreement and Certificate”); and :

S

‘g*;f =6_}§Hv :30 833 10
- Q3

WHEREAS, Norita V. Davis succeeded to the Interest of Ronnie C. Davis, the original
general partner, pursuant to the terms of Section 7.5 of the Parm:rsh.lp Agreement and

Certificate; and

WHEREAS, Sugar Creek Investors IT LP succeeded to the Intercst of Sugar Creek
Investors LP; and

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Withdrawing General Partner has, by separate
Transfer and Assignment of General Partner Interest, transferred and assigned afl of her right,
title and interest as general partner in the Partnership to the Successor General Partner; and

WHEREAS, the Partners desire to further amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises aud ¢ovenants
contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby amend the Partnership Agreement and

Certificate as follows:

H07000032164 3



B2-12-2087 15:35 EDWARDS COHEN =+ 1838285a383P403681 tNO.e21 ra4q

H07000032164 3

1. The Withdrawing General Partner hereby withdraws as general partner from the
Pantnership, and the Successor General Partner is hereby admitted as the General Partner,
succeeding to all rights and interests, economi¢ and non-economic, held by the Withdrawing
General Partner.  The Successor General Partner hereby accepts and agrees to be bound by (i)
all the terms and provisions of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, (ii) all the terms and
provisions of the Project Dacuments, all to the same extent and under the same terms as the
Withdrawing General Partner prior to the transfer of her Partnership Interest to the Successor
General Partner. The provisions of Section 7.3 and Section 7.4 of the Partnership Agreement
shall not apply to the withdrawal of the Withdrawing General Partner effected by this

Amendment.

2. The Partnership Agreement a,nd Certificate {s hereby amended to delete the
defined term “Designated Successor™ in its enurety o ’

3. Section 2.2 (a) of the Partnership’ Agrccmcnt and Ccrhﬁcatc is hcrcby amend
change the principal place of business and mailing address of the Partnership to 4040 Newl
- Road, Suite 1000, Gainesville, Florida 32607, or such other location or locations as may frorg

Xt "l_'

.. time to time be designated by the' General Partncr upon due notice to the Lumtcd Parter, - - grest

!

i ;'53".‘? 5983%40

W.

- 4, Section 2.2 (b)of the Parm:rshlp Agrccmcnt and Ccmﬁca:c is hereby amcnq;gd%
' chnnge the res1dent agent in the State fur the Partneralup for semce of process to: s

L

VaiLo
V.l

Susan Adams : '
4040 Newberry Road, Suite l 000
Gainesville, FL 32607

5. Section 6.4 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
replace “Ronnie C. Davis” as the “Tax Matters Partner” with “the General Partner™,

6. Section 7.1 (a) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted in
its entirery and the following is hereby inserted in lien thereof:

(@)  No General Partner shall Withdraw from the Partnership (other than by
reason of death or adjudication of incompetence or insanity) or sell, assign or encumber
his Interest without the prior written Consent of the Investment Limited Partner which
Consent shall not be nnreasonably withheld; otherwise, such sale, assignment or
encumbrance shall be void. In the event a General Partner sells or assigns his Interest to
a Successor General Partner with the Consent of the [nvestment Limited Partner, the
same shall not constitute & Withdrawal and the terms of Section 7.3 and Section 7.4

hereof shall not apply.

7. Section 7.5 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is hereby inserted in licu thereof:

H07000032164 3



llieuthereof o . o e : 54

- in its entirety.

B2-12-2007 15:35 EDWARDS CDHEN » 18502058383P403601 NO.6&621 [Pl

H07000032164 3

75 Consent of Investment Limited Partner

.By its execution and delivery of this Amendment, the Investment Limited
Partner hereby consents to the Withdrawal of the Withdrawing General Pariners
and the substitution therefor of the Successor Genaral Partner,

8. Section 8.1 (a) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted in
its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

{a)  Except by operation of law (including the laws of descent and distribution)
or Section 8.1 (b), no Limited Partner may assign 2ll or any part of its Interest without the
written consent of the General Partners, which consent shall not be unreasonably

withheld.

. - 9.+ . Section 8.2 of the Parmership Agreemcnt and Cemﬁcate is revised by remomngm
the words “sole discretion” from the second sentence and inserting “‘reasonable discretion™ 5; & L

10, Secnnn 8, 3 (c}(n) of the Parrners}up Agreement and Certxficate is hereby chetc%
- - . w " o Qco

11. | Sentmn 13 1 1 of the Pa.rtnershnp Ag;reement and Cemficate is hereby amemé,ﬁr
inserting “which Consent shall not bc un.rcasonably withheld or dclaycd” at the end thereo

<
~
-
&
‘,.l . O'J:L\ -
LA+ N
X
=
(¥ )
el

o

12.  Schedule A attﬂched to the. Partnershlp Agreemcnt a.nd Certificate is hereby
deleted in its entirety, and the Schedule A attached bereto is hereby inserted in lizu thereof.

13.  The parties shall cooperate reasonably with each other in connection with any
steps required to be taken as part of their respective obligations under this Amendment, and shall
execute and deliver to each other such other documents and do such other acts and things, all as
any other party may reasonably reguest for the purpose of carrying out the intent of this
Amendment,

14.  All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings
ascribed thereto in the Partnership Agreement and Certificate.

15.  Except as herein and heretofore specifically amended, the Partmership Agreement
and Certificate shall remain and continune in full force and effect.

t6.  Inthe event of a conflict between any provision of this Amendment and any
provision in the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, the provisions of this Amendment shall
control.

17.  This Amendment is intended to be performed in accardance with, and only to the
extent permitted by, all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations. If any provision of
this Amendment or the application thereof to any Person or circumstance shall, for any reason

H07000032164 3

@y




82122807 15:35 EDWARDS COHEN » 18502858383P403681 NO.821 ras

HO07000032164 3

and to any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment and the
application of such provision to other Persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby, but
rather shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. In the event that any provision
of this Amendment or the application thereof shall be invalid or unenforceable, the Partners
agree to negotiate (on a reasonable basis) a substitute valid or enforceable provision providing
for substantially the same effect as the invalid or unenforceable provision,

18.  This Amendment contains the enfire understanding between and among the
parties and supersedes any prior understandings and agreements between and among them
respecting the subject matter of this Amendment.

19.  Itisthe intention of the parties that all questions with respect to the construction,
enforcement and mterpretauons of this Amendment and the rights and liabilities of the pames
hereto shall be determined in accordance with the laws of the State in whwh the Parmershlp 1s
T formed. wn.heut mgard o pnnmples of conflicts of laws.. oo Do

8%?51

. L]
" 20, When entered into by the partlcs hercto this Amendment is bmdmg upon, and N

R o T .
oo

inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and-their respecnve executors and admxmstmtors A S
personal and legal representatives, successors and assngns A e B __7‘ ;
.. At » L PR,
1 . t
. 21.  For the sake of convenient reference the relevant mformatwn of the Parlnershgﬁ = ' E;T:,r-" R
Agreement and Certificate, as amended by this Amendment; required under Section 620. 108@1_@3 o
Fx W

Section 620,109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth.in Exhibit A.attached to this Amendment S =
This Amendment is duly executed and is being filed with the Florida Department of State in™
accordance with the provisions of Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes. In that regard, the
information set forth in the attached Exhibit A shall be deemed to amend and restate and
supersede the information required under Section 620.108 set forth in any and all prior filings of
the instruments composing the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, and this Amendment shall
be effective upon the date of the filing thereof with the Florida Department of State. - -

£~
no

22, This Amendment and any amendments hereto may be executed in several
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall
constitute one agreement binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all parties shall not
have signed the same counterpart, This Amendment may be executed as facsimile originals and
each copy of this Amendment bearing the facsimile transmitted signature of any party’s
authorized representative shall be deemed an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and sealed this Amendment
as of the Effective Date. ,

H(07000032164 3




e2-12,2a87

15:39

ND.B21 pav

EDWARDS COHEN » 1B582050383P483601
H07000032164 3

SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:

HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
FLORIDA, LLC , a Georgia limited liability

comp.
Tt 0 s

By:
Martin H. Petersen, as Manager

8‘]: L
& hy A 83449
- Q3714

[

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER:

SUGAR CREEK INVESTORSIILP, a
Missouri limited partnership

By: Lockwood Housing Development
Corporation, its General Partner

By:
Name: Kathleen 8. Rorris

Title: President

HO07000032164 3



EDWARDS COHEN + 1858205P383P4@3601

15:35
H07000032164 3

B2-12,-2007

SUCCESSOR_GENERAL PARTNER.:
HAYLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
FLORIDA, LLC, a Georgia timited liability
cormpany -
By: (SEAL)
Martin H. Petersen, as Manager
S S
59 o
E::E? g ‘
n‘%@ R FIIJ_,
. - I~
' By W
| e |
x=m =
INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER:
SUGAR CREEK INVESTORSIILP,a

Missouri limited partnership

|
t
l , By: Lockwood Housing Development
Corporation, its General Partner

By L3R o

Name: Kathicen S. Rorris
Title: President

H07000032164 3




az2-,12-2087

15:35 EDWARDS COHEN + 1B502050383P4@3601

FOREST GLADE LTD.
SCHEDULE A
PARTNER AND ADDRESS
GENERAL PARTNER
Hallmark Group Services
of Florida, LLC
3111 Paces Mill Road
Suite A-250

Atlanta, GA 30339

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER

Sugar Creek Investors II LP
17 West Lockwood
St. Louis, MO 63119

NO.621 [rlal=]
H07000032164 3
CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS
C $45670
: : =
o $420,565 : é’cr‘f;’ Nt
SBE -
" A= ON
‘2?%%“' 5;.
Sw»
Ly WO
g7 =
(9%}
HO07000032164 3

By



92-/12,20a87

15:35

EDWARDS COHEN -+ 1B8502050383P483601 NO. 521 718

HO07000032164 3

EXHIBIT A

The name of the Limited Partnership is Forest Glade Lid.

The address of the office of the Limited Partnership required to be maintained by
Section 620.105 (1) of the Florida Statutes is: 4040 Newherry Road, Suite 1000,
QGainesville, Florida 32607.

The name and address of the Limited Partnership’s agent for service of pracess
required to be maintained by Section 620.105(2) of the Florida Statutes is: Susan
Adams, 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000, Gainesville, Florida 32607.

Thc pame and business address of the sole General Partner of the Limited
Partnership is: Hallmark Group Services of Florida, LLC at 3111 Paces Mill 6» J
Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339. Hallmark Group Services of Florida, W\O

-."Department of State as required by law, and its status is active.-

LLC , a Georgia limited liability company, is registered with the F Ionda : 16

The mailing address for the Limited Partnership is: clo Hallmark Group, 3111

Paces Mill Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, - G

The latest date upon which the Limited Pmershlp is to dlssolve is December 31,

™y <
2050 Ec% S
33
33%' =
O
2
(] T
S - I
82 w
CD“* o
L)

HO07000032164 3



